Tamil Development and Information Department

Name and Designation and other particulars of Public Information Officers under section 4(1)
(b) (xvi) of Right to Information Act, 2005.

As on 20.09.2022

Address : Tamil Development and Information Department,
Secretariat, Chennai—9.

Public Information Officers:

Name (Tvl) Designation e—Mail ID Phone No
M.Ramu Under Secretary (TD-1&2) ramulQ03@tn.gov.in 04425665988
G.Indra Under Sscretary (OP—1&2) indra1003@tn.gov.in 04425665105
M.Vijayarani Under Secretary (S&P-1&2) vijayaraniD206@tn.gov.in | 04425665715
K.Baskaran Section Officer (Translation) baskaranO105@tn.gov.in 04425665255
M.Megavarnam Joint Director{INFR) megavarnam1504@tn.gov.in | 04425676336

First Appellate Authorities:

Name (Tvl) Designation e~Mail ID Mobile No
K.G.Kannan Deputy Secretary to kannan3105@tn.gov.in 04425665863

Government TD—1&2, OP-2
M.Ethirajan Deputy Secretary to ethirajan1503@tn.gov.in 04425665489
Government S&P-—132, OP—
N.Thiruchelvan Deputy Director (Translation) thiruchelvan3007@tn.gov.in | 04425665602
M.P.Anbuchozhan | Additional Director (INPR) anbuchozhan0604@tn.gov.in | 04425665249
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